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Please Read cl I “ o F Po RTLAN D
Application And - - »
Nc”:;z“’g;‘jny' Permit Number: 070508

This is to certify that__ PROPRIETORS OF UNIO

| B ") LA

pERMIT ISSUED
— | |

has permission to Install 9' wide awning with §

AT 1 UNION WHARF Llskoom NV \ \
provided that the person or persons e pting this permi ly with all
of the provisions of the Statutes of Ji : ances of trgp‘lt@fomﬂ lating

the construction, maintenance and
this department.

application on file in
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and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.
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Department Name
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | Permit No: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-0508 031 L135001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
1 UNION WHARF PROPRIETORS OF UNION WHA | 36 UNION WHARF
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Signery 7 Lincoln Ave Scarborough 2078797700
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Signs - Permanent W
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial / Retail (Union Wharf | Commercial / Retail establishment - $225.00 $225.00 1
Market - take out sandwich shop & | Black Tie Bistro & Market - Install [FIRE DEPT: INSPECTION:
o . . . (] Approved
market) 9' wide awning with signage & a ' Use Group: LX Type:
16" x 16' building sign. [ Denied G
DA
Proposed Project Description: 1
Install 9' wide awning with signage & a 16" x 16' building sign. Signature: Signature: élﬂ’@'l (‘ L

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.AD} |

Action: [ ] Approved [ ] Approved

Signature:

w/Conditions [ ] Denied

Date:

Permit Taken By:

dmartin

Date Applied For:
05/08/2007

Zoning Approval

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,

septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

[J Shoreland
D Wetland

[ ] Flood Zone
] Subdivision

[ ] site Plan

PERMIT ISSUED _

Y23 A

CITY OF PORTLAND

tol'¢ w'"(/O"QI‘\l\.’)J

Special Zone or Reviews

Maj ] Minor[ ] MM[]

Date: ¢°| lSjU ) M&

Zoning Appeal

[ ] Variance

[ ] Miscellaneous
[_1 Conditional Use
[ ] Interpretation
D Approved

[ ] Denied

Date:

Historic Preservation

BfNot in District or Landmark
[ ] Does Not Require Review
[_] Requires Review

] Approved

] Approved w/Conditions

[ ] Denied

A

Date:

such permit.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE




Signage/Awning Permit Application

Location/Address of Construction: 0 M é/ //} / 0 ) ,l /// /I ﬁ/{( P { )/77

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: L)€ /ﬂ/> @{\ i/ 007 Zﬂ Telephone:

Chart# Block# * Lot# 36 p 00’5' Sp7- P22~ %
3] L 125 2 %/Wz/ 7€ Supf Cuwnelt
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) } Contractor name, address & telephone: Total s.£. of signage x $2.00 (P 7 /{Q 3

. o THE S)enee For L e T
(B%K ‘Wé //\/C Fee: $_alodD.C%

I, N Dlﬂ\w\ MO Awning Fee= cost of wos.
Total Fee: §

Bt —
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: (/h ﬂ.( N Nm phoke: ZO 7-329 - 3"“09 CO"'L’Q’

/
Tenant/allocated building s cejrontage (feet): Length: / '/0 Height _/ K
Lot Frontage (feet) __/ / e Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot M [/

Current Specific use: et Z”t Owl ;(?’//()/[////4 ;‘40/g — Unioa \NM /(/\ef\c,(j"'

If vacant, what was prior use:

Proposed Use: th /b bis L\M\A - 9 S/C/q:f o Lyl ‘/,-—————‘\ ]~ . - \’\u\ ? ,\lj 2
- ' . N
Information on proposed sign(s): / S d
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? s ~No Dimensions proposed: § : )
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes ¥ No Dimensions proposed: | Fe ey
Proposed awning? Yes \/No Is awn.ing backlit? Yes No v
Height of awning: ______ Length of awning; Pt DEPT, OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Is there any communication, message, trademark ot symbol on it? Yes _” No
If yes, total s.£f. of panels w/communications, message, trademark or symbol: E

Information on existing and previously pe pntted sign(s): J -
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes Dimensions: 8 QQ& X 2 * - (&’4 ! MAY -8 2007
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No Dimensions: " x |(» FpL !

Awning? Yes ____ No Sq. ft. area of awning w/communication: R E C E I VE D

CITY OF PORTLAND, ME

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided.
Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required.

oW ssas 7% eivacaen .

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.portlandmaine.goy, stop by the
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if
a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the pgpvisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

] 2

Signature of applicant:

4/

Date {7 ﬂ’; \

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit i i

1o Gamdfloor L AN ARG
auad i lb'= 31,35 © '3*\‘““

mm*\rg@’vnos#%?g, It.

X 2= 739



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716

Permit No:

07-0508 05/08/2007

Date Applied For:

CBL:
031 L135001

Location of Construction:

1 UNION WHARF

Owner Name:

PROPRIETORS OF UNION WHA

Owner Address:

36 UNION WHARF

Phone:

Business Name:

Contractor Name:

Signery

Contractor Address:

7 Lincoln Ave Scarborough

Phone
(207) 879-7700

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Signs - Permanent

Proposed Use:

Commercial / Retail establishment - Black Tie Bistro & Market -
Install 9" wide awning with signage & a 16" x 16’ building sign.

Proposed Project Description:

Install 9' wide awning with signage & a 16" x 16’ building sign.

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 05/15/2007

Note: Previous tenant was Union Wharf Market which was a market with take out sandwiches. This is a similar use Ok to Issue: V!
(retail establishment).

\ 1) This permit is for the awning and the building sign only. Tenant must apply for a freestanding sign separately.

2) This permit is being issued with the condition that there will be no more than nine seats in the market.

Dept: Building ~ Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Chris Hanson Approval Date: 05/17/2007
Note: Ok to Issue: V!
1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2003 building code.

2) Permit approved based on the plans submitted and reviewed w/owner/contractor, with additional information as agreed on and as
noted on plans.

5/10/2007-amachado: Left message for Christine Weber. Need to know name of previous business and how many seats it had. Need to
know exactly what her business is. Only allowed one sign per tenent on the building - can't have awning with signage and a building
sign. Need more specifics on the freestanding sign. Is there already one existing for the lot?

Comments: —T




Signage/Awning
Permit Application Checklist

Bértiﬁcate of Liability listing the City as additional insured if any portion of the sign abuts or encroaches on
any public right of way, or can fall into any public right of way.

O Letter of permission from the owner indicating the permissions granted and the tenant/space building

frontage.

Dﬁi‘; plan of lot indicating location of buildings, driveways and any abutting streets or rights of way,
lengths of building frontages, street frontages and all existing setbacks. Please indicate on the plan all
existing and proposed signs with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sure to include distance from
the ground and building facade dimensions for any signage attached to the building.

B/A sketch or photo of any proposed sign(s) indicating content, dimensions, matetials, source of illumination,
construction method as well as specifics of installation/attachment.

O  Certificate of flammability required for awning or canopy. — PA»[/( D- P i iy C oV Y/ 2.
[ A UL# is required for lighted signs at the time of final inspection. Zﬂt 7 — 777 —

O Pre-application questionnaire completed and attached. 7(/ é (

O Photos of existing signage — NWJ]¢ — TAKEN Dow /1]
[0 Details for sign fastening, attachment ot mounting in the ground. ~ BOLTED T2 Briek
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PROPRIETORS OF UNION WHARF \7(//\/6 15 P

36 UNION WHARF — PO. BOX 7467 DTS
PORTLAND, MAINE 04112
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City of Portland —
Dept. of Inspections _—
389 Congress St. —

Portland, Maine 04101

May 8, 2007

To Whom It May Concern:

The Proprietors of Union Wharf, owners of # 1 Union Wharf, gives their tenant, Black
Tie Caterers permission to hang a new sign above the entrance to the new Black Tie
Caterers take out sandwich shop located at # 1 Union Wharf and also gives them
permission to hang 2 — new signs on the existing 3 — posts that are in front of #1 Union
Wharf and just off Commercial St..

Please feel free to contact me if you should have any questions, 772-8160.

Sincerely,

Charles A. Poole

President
OPERATOR OF ESTABLISHED PARKER POOLE JR.
UNION WHARF 1793 PRESIDENT AND WHARFINGER

WILLIAM W. POOLE
TREASURER

PHONE 772-8160



Sign- 12* X 144" MBPO plyweed sign with 1.75" dimensional frame.
Sign is currently in use on Middle street next to Pavilion.
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\\\A\ @ To be meunted to brick fasade replacing existing sign.
Meunting method te be 4" angle iron shees mounted
using 3/8" masenary bolts

SIGN~- 27* X 84" 3/4* MPO to match existing sign
Attached to vertical 4* X 4 posts w/ 4ea. 1/4* X 2.5" lag bolts
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Portland Cover I .
nvoice
Post Office Box 814 _
Portland, ME 04104-0814 Date Invoice #
4?2
Phone #  207.774.7465 5/1/2007 2007-42
Fax # 207.883.2274
Black Tie Catering & Cafe
Chris
188 Middle Street
Portland, ME 04101
Phone
761.6665
Terms P.O. Number Job #
Due on receipt
Description Amount
750.00

Awning at Union Wharf Building - Black Tie Optima -~

wn "Bl mE Mm@f& Sisr
O D @ Enw@,f)

3' Drop, 3' Projection, +/- 9' Wide

I P Bk St i

s Callek dtue e vebdind mekenod e
517 = Davp tared cry

SF= 4S5

(/ 0-15 days (Current) | Over 15 days (past due)

hal|

Subtotal

Sales Tax (5.0%)

Payments/Credits

Balance Due

$750.00

$0.00

$0.00

$750.00



MAY-03-2007 “0:18AM  FRCM-CRCSS INS PORTLAND 207 786 837 T-243 P.0G01/001  F-15)
ALUKLD. CERIIFICATE UF LIABILILY INOL (ANULE 05i08/07
 PRODWCER RIS CERTIFICATI | [ ISSUED AS A MATTER OF iNFORMATION

ONLY AND CONFE 3

Cross Insurance HOLJE!L THIS CE

NDO RIGHTS UPQN THE CERTIFICATE
FICATE DOES NOT AMENI;, EXTEND OR

PSRN SON— S

| P. C. Box 567 | _ALTER “HE COVE . GE AFFORDED BY THE PCLICIES BELOW.
| Paitland, ME 04112 ;
| 800 286-5352 | INSURER:; AFFORD | ; COVERAGE NAIC #
[ NERED . Iwsursna: One Beai : | Insurance Company 20621 :
i Black Tia Caterars nsurer a: Maine Bn  overs Mutual Insurance Co. | 11149 :
; 188 Middle Street INSUREH i ‘
} Portland, ME 04101 NSUREH b

‘: INSLREN_E_!‘ B

COVERAGES '

THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1SSUED TO THE INSUR :D NAMED ABOVEFOR T 1
ARNY REQU REMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRAZT QR QTHER DOCUFIENT WITH R 2SPECTTO
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE APFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBES HEREN I 1S SUBLECT "O ALL TH: ~
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIILS,

POLICY PERIDD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY 82 )SSUED OR
IRME, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

m TYPE OF INSURANEE POLICY NUMBER LR e b o oy
A | GENRRAL LIABILITY 7100113230000 {4/27/06 04/27 )

!

| COMMERCIA, GENERAL LIABILITY |

- ! ! ' 1
CoAM3 MADE | X | OCCUR . i

. . i
— : .
| .

- ! |

_GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPL ES PER: : i

IRATION LItAITS

EACH CCCURRENGE 31 000,000
AGE 1O RENTED | i
R )| 5500,000

MED EXP [Any ane parser) £5.000

PEREONAL & ADV INJURY 131,000,000

GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000

PRODUZTS - COMPOF +GG | $2,000,090

If yas, deuariby Lndur \

i

-
poucy [ |98% T e ‘ - . S — R
A | | auTowosi.eLusiLTY 7100113230000 C4127/06 04/27 1 COMBNED SNGLE UM | 550,000
J ANY AT “ ‘ (k& aucident) "
s |
|| AL OWNED AUTOS BODLY INJURY s
r_)_(_ | screouLED AUTOS 4 } (Par parson)
X | HRED AUTOS : : BODLY NJURY 5
X | nOn-CwNED AUTOS 1 | (Per acdgont.
X | Drive Other Car i PROPERTY DAVAGE '
I | iPor acddont;
; ‘ — -
! | GARAGE LIABILITY ; _AUTQ CNLY - RA ACCIDENT | 8 N
! | anvaute ; OTHER THAN EAACE | § i
{ AUTO CNLY: Ga s
|| EXCHSS/ANRRRLLA LIABILIYY EACH CCCURRENCE 5 i
Pl |occur 7 cuams weoe | AGGRESATE N I
! -
. ¢ 3
|| pscucTeng i ! | ]
| 1 +
RETENTION Y ! ; R . - §
B | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 1810063570 | C4/27/06 104127 ) x | hesme
EMPLOYERE LABILITY ‘ i
ANY RRCIPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECLITIVE ' EL. EACHAGCIOENT 5100,000
OFF:CERMEMBER EXCLUCED? i £.L DISEASE - EA Evacovee) $500,000

E.L. DISRASE -eoLcY LT | £100,000

DRCIAL FROVIEIONS below i
OTHER 7

BESCRIPTION 19 OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENGORSEM: NT 7 SPEEH.\ 'ROVISIONS
To confirm coverage ra: Signaga at 1 Union Wharf, Portiand Mains

Certificate hoider i named as additional insured re: general lizbili y

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCILLLATION
ISHOULD ANY OF THE ABQ 1 /ESGRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
CITY OF PORTLAND DATE TH IREOF, THE 153U ( NSURER WILL ENDEAVOR YO MAIL __10  DAYS WRITTEN
389 CONGRESS STREET ‘NOTICE G TG CERTIFICA | {OLDER NAMED ‘10 THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO 80O SHALL,
PORTLAND, ME 04104 |IMFOSE N L ILIGATION ¢ ARILITY OF ANY KIND LPON THE LISURER. (TS AGENTS OR
ATTN: CHRIS 'REPRESENT,! TIVES. . '
| AUTHORIZEL REFRESENT 1 /E
i A8 - Lave.]
ACORD 25{2001/08} 4 of 1 #8175473/M142682 HJ8 @ ACORD CORPGRATION 1988



